

AFRICAN KICKBOXING CONFEDERATION



Recognized by Association of African Sports Confederations

www.wakoafrica.com

Date: 13 December 2017 No.: AFKBC/12-013 Ref.: Notice of call for General Assembly

> Formal notice of call for General Assembly of African Kickboxing Confederation Date and time: 20 March 2018 at 10h30 am

Place: Yaoundé - Cameroun, Headquarters of AASC/UCSA (Association of African Sport Confederations/Union des Confédérations Sportives Africaines)

Dear members,

I Mr. Emmanuel ESSISSIMA, the President of African Kickboxing Confederation inform you that the General Assembly of African Kickboxing Confederation is by the present called according to Article 17 of the African Kickboxing Confederation to be organized in Yaoundé on 20 March 201 8 at 10h00 am at the Headquarters of AASC/UCSA (Association of African Sport Confederations/Union des Confédérations Sportives Africaines) in Yaoundé-Cameroun where we organize at the same period 2018 African Kickboxing Championships. You will find below the agenda of General Assembly:

- Opening of meeting,
- Agenda and discussions
- President activities report
- Roll Call,

- Renewal of the mandates of the office (President and Board members) including the Zones Presidents

- The Non-payment of the affiliation by the members
- Candidates for organization of the next African Kickboxing Championships 2020
- Miscellaneous

The members can be present candidate for any vacant position of office and cast their vote in conformity of constitution and articles of African Kickboxing Confederation as amended on 29 September 2012 in Antananarivo (Madagascar).

The members requested to contact the Secretariat office of Confederation or undersigned for any addition information they may need.

Emmanuel Essissma President African Kickboxing Confederation







